Fixed rate instruments:
Financial assets 48,618 44,739
Financial liabilities (355,847)  (349,688)

Variable rate instruments:
Financial liabilities (140,753) (145,431)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at
fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the
reporting date would not affect the statement of profit or loss.

75

JAMAICA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2020
 (Expressed in United States Dollars)

32. Financial instruments (continued)

(a) Financial risk management (continued):

(iii) Market risk (continued)

 Interest rate risk (continued):

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 100 (2019: 100/100) basis points in interest rates at the reporting
date would have increased/decreased equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant.

  The Company and Group

  Effect on profit or loss

  2020   2019
 100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
 increase decrease increase decrease
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (1,408) 1,408 (1,454) 1,454

 Foreign currency risk:

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group incurs foreign currency risk primarily on the settlement of accounts
receivable, accounts payable and borrowings that are denominated in a currency
other than the United States dollar. The currencies giving rise to significant
foreign currency risk are the Jamaica dollar (J$) and Euro (€).

[…]

and an increase in deferred tax liabilities to $47,358,000 for the Company and the Group.
These adjustments have also resulted in Earnings per share for the prior year being restated
to $0.0009 for the Company and $0.0019 for the Group..

There has been no impact on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the
year ended 31 December 2019.

(b) Leases

During the year it was clarified that an arrangement with an Independent Power Producer
contained a lease which commenced in late December 2019. This adjustment has been
reflected by restating the affected financial statement line items for 2019, having determined
that there was no impact for 2018. There was no impact on profit or loss and on the total
operating, investing or financing cash flows for the December 31, 2019.

83

JAMAICA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2020
 (Expressed in United States Dollars)

34. Prior year adjustments (continued)

The table below summarises the impact on the company and group’s financial statements:

Statement of financial position

  The Company

  2019

 As previously
 Reported Adjustments As restated
  $'000 $'000 $'000

Total Assets  1,332,640 452,329 1,784,969

Non-Current assets 998,956 452,329 1,451,285

Right of use assets 131,789 452,329 584,118

Shareholders’ equity   461,552 (   3,864)   457,688

Retained earnings  192,006 (   3,864) 188,142

Total liabilities   871,088 456,193 1,327,281

Current liabilities  241,944 11,243 253,187

Lease liabilities  11,398 11,243 22,641

Non-current liabilities   629,144 444,950 1,074,094

Lease liabilities  125,228 441,086 566,314

Deferred taxation  43,494 3,864 47,358

Total shareholder’s equity and
  liabilities  1,332,640 452,329 1,784,969

84

JAMAICA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2020
 (Expressed in United States Dollars)

34. Prior year adjustments (continued)

The table below summarises the impact on the company and group’s financial statements:

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

  The Company
  2019

 As previously
 Reported Adjustments As restated

  $'000 $'000 $'000

Profit before tax   26,698 -   26,698
Taxation  (   3,555) (  3,864)  (   7,419)

Profit for the year   23,143 (  3,864)   19,279

Total comprehensive income
  attributable to shareholders   30,468 (   3,864)   26,604
Earnings per share   0.10 ȼ   0.09 ȼ

  The Group

  2019

 As previously
 Reported Adjustments As restated

  $'000 $'000 $'000

Total Assets  1,354,767 452,329 1,807,096

Non-Current assets 1,067,083 452,329 1,519,412

Right of use assets 131,789 452,329 584,118

Shareholders’ equity   483,679 (   3,864)   479,815

Retained earnings  214,133 (   3,864) 210,269

Total liabilities   871,088 456,193 1,327,281

Current liabilities  241,944 11,243 253,187

Lease liabilities  11,398 11,243 22,641

Non-current liabilities   629,144 444,950 1,074,094

Lease liabilities  125,228 441,086 566,314

Deferred taxation  43,494 3,864 47,358

Total shareholder’s equity and
  liabilities  1,354,767 452,329 1,807,096

85

JAMAICA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2020
 (Expressed in United States Dollars)

34. Prior year adjustments (continued)

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income (continued)

  The Group

  2019

 As previously
 Reported Adjustments As restated

  $'000 $'000 $'000

Profit before tax   49,596 -   49,596
Taxation  (   3,555) (  3,864)  (   7,419)

Profit for the year   46,041 (  3,864)   42,177

Total comprehensive income
  attributable to shareholders   53,366 (   3,864)   49,502
Earnings per share   0.21 ȼ   0.19 ȼ

	Audit Report with Signature.pdf
	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)
	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)
	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)
	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)
	Other Information

	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)
	Report on additional matters as required by the Jamaican Companies Act

	Audit Report with Signature.pdf
	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)
	Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (continued)